

ORLEANS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

225 West Academy Street

Albion, New York 14411

Phone: 585-589-6145 Fax: 585-589-1620

Website: orleanscountyny.gov

2023 – 2024 Road and Bituminous Materials bid results

Bid opening held on March 17, 2023 at 11:00 a.m.

Bid Prices in effect from May 1, 2023 – April 30, 2024



John Papponetti, Commissioner of Public Works Works

Wayne Krull, Deputy Commissioner of Public Works



COUNTY OF ORLEANS
Department of Public Works

John M. Papponetti, PE | Commissioner
john.papponetti@orleanscountyny.gov

Bid Submittal Information

It is highly recommended that the vendor completely read the bid prior to submitting to become acquainted with the terms and conditions and requirements.

Therefore, any alterations, additions or substitutions cannot be added to this bid. If you feel you would like to add a product onto the bid for next year, please send your request by November 1, 2023 to John.Papponetti@orleanscountyny.gov.

Your request will be considered for next year.

Sincerely,

ORLEANS COUNTY DPW

John M. Papponetti, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

TABLE OF CONTENTS **Page
Number**

Bidders of Materials	1
Resolution Awarding Bid	2
ADS N 12 Heavy Duty Smooth Polyethylene Pipe	32
Asphalt (Hot mix)	3
Asphalt Concrete Options 1	4
Asphalt Concrete Options 2	5
Asphalt Concrete Options 3	6
Asphalt Emulsion HFMS-2WS	14
Bituminous Surface Treatment - Single Course of Pavement	21
Cold Latex Modified Emulsion Mix	7
Cold Recycling of Existing Bituminous Pavements	11
Crushed and/or Washed Gravel & Sand Unwashed, Screen Sand for Ice Control	26
Crushed Limestone & Gravel - Areas 1 to 4	27-30
Crushed Stone Limestone	25
Emulsified Asphalt HFMS-2P (Polymer Modified)	16
Emulsified Asphalt HFMS-2P (Polymer Modified)	15
Emulsified Asphalt Polymer Modified Asphalt Emulsion (CRS-2P)	17
Emulsified Asphalt Polymer Modified Asphalt Emulsion (CMS-2P)	18
Equipment Rental	24
Fiber Reinforced Asphalt Cement used for Filling Crack	20
Fiber Reinforced Bituminous Membrane Surface Treatment	22
Full Depth Reclamation Type III Recycling	9
Full Depth Reclamation Type III Recycling w/Emulsified Asphalt	10
Galvanized Steel Culvert Pipe	33
High Float Rejuvenating Agent	13
Joint & Crack Sealing	19
Liquid Bituminous Materials	12
Liquid Magnesium Chloride w/Organic Based Performance Enhancer	38
Pavement Markings	34
Paver Placed Surface Treatment	23
Recycled Asphalt Pavement with HFRA	8
Road Deicer	36
Road Saver Plus (Ligninsulfonate blend) Dust control & Shoulder base Stabilization	37
Traffic Signs & Posts	35
Transit Mix Concrete	31

BIDDERS OF MATERIALS FOR 2023 - 2024

Name	Address	City	State	Zip	Phone No.	Email address
Advanced Drainage Systems	4640 Trueman Blvd.	Hilliard	OH	43026	800-733-7473	david.martin@adspipe.com
Barre Stone Products	14120 West Lee Road	Albion	NY	14411	585-589-4481	mkeeler@keelerconstruction.com
Cambria Asphalt Products	10830 Blair Road	Medina	NY	14130	585-798-4501	Paul@shelbystone.com
Chemung Supply Corporation	P.O. Box 527	Elmira	NY	14902	607-733-5506	mstemerman@chemungsupply.com
County Line Stone Co., Inc.	4515 Crittenden Road	Akron	NY	14001	716-542-5435	melissa@clstone.us
Donegal Construction Corp.	P.O. Box 450	New Stanton	PA	15672	724-423-7500	donegal@donegalconstruction.com
Eagle Harbor Sand & Gravel, Inc.	10830 Blair Road	Medina	NY	14103	585-798-4501	tom@shelbystone.com
Heidelberg Materials Northeast, LLC	6895 Ellicott Street	Pavilion	NY	14525	585-584-3132	doug.fuess@heidelbergmaterials.com
Iroquois Rock Products	800 Parker Hill Drive, Ste 400	Rochester	NY	14625	585-381-7010	jditzel@dolomitegroup.com
Keeler Construction Co., Inc.	13519 West Lee Road	Albion	NY	14411	585-589-4481	mkeeler@keelerconstruction.com
Killian Construction, LLC	P.O. Box 64585	Rochester	NY	14624	585-334-1572	Dan@KillianConstruction.com
Midland Asphalt Materials, Inc.	640 Young St., PO Box 388	Tonawanda	NY	14151	716-692-0730	TMCNALLY@MIDLANDASPHALT.COM
Orleans Ready Mix	12334 Ridge Road	Medina	NY	14103	585-798-1800	OBSLLC@MSN.COM
Seneca Pavement Marking, Inc.	3526 Watkins Road	Horseheads	NY	14845	607-742-8158	msenecapave@yahoo.com
Shelby Crushed Stone	10830 Blair Road	Medina	NY	14103	585-798-4501	tom@shelbystone.com
Suit-Kote Corporation	1911 Lorings Crossing Road	Cortland	NY	13045	607-753-1100	leichelbacher@suit-kote.com
Zebra Paint Striping Inc.	7590 Airport Road	Hornell	NY	14843	585-593-7308	jenae21@verizon.net

Notice to all Bidders: Please check prices to make sure all numbers were posted correctly! Thank you,

RESOLUTION NO. 151-323

AWARDING BIDS FOR VARIOUS MATERIALS AND COMMODITIES FOR DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

WHEREAS, the Orleans County Department of Public Works sought bids for various materials and commodities for the years 2023-2024; and

WHEREAS, such bids have been received, opened on Friday, March 17, 2023 at 11:00 a.m. and reviewed to determine the lowest responsible bidder for each material and commodity; now be it

RESOLVED, that the bids for the various materials and commodities be awarded to the low bidders named on schedules for the dollar amounts per unit shown on such schedules, subject to the approval of the County Attorney.

Moved, Eick; second, Morgan.

Adopted. 7 ayes; 0 nays.

COUNTY OF ORLEANS
STATE OF NEW YORK

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct transcript of a resolution duly adopted by the Orleans County Legislature on the 28th day of March 2023.

Dated at Albion, New York
March 29, 2023



Lisa Stenshorn

Lisa Stenshorn, Clerk
Orleans County Legislature
County of Orleans, New York

Bid Results for Hot Mix Asphalt - Price per ton

Item #	Product Description	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
		Iroquois Rock Prod.	Barre Stone Prod.	Countyline Stone	Heidelberg Mat'ls	Cambria Asphalt	Shelby Crushed Stone
402.011904	Type 2 F9, Asphalt-Treated Permeable Base	70.00	59.50	58.00	68.00	57.00	No bid
402.018904	Truing & Levling F9, HMA	70.00	69.00	64.00	82.00	77.00	No bid
402.058904	Shim Course F9, HMA	87.50	86.00	84.00	90.00	85.00	No bid
402.098304	9.5 F3 Top Course HMA, 80 Series Compaction	80.50	72.00	71.00	82.00	77.50	No bid
402.128304	12.5 F3 Top Course HMA, 80 Series Compaction	76.50	69.00	69.00	80.00	75.35	No bid
402.198904	19 F9 Binder Course HMA, 80 Series Compaction	72.00	63.00	63.00	73.00	68.45	No bid
402.378904	37.5 F9 Base Court HMA, 80 Series Compaction	69.50	61.00	61.00	70.00	64.50	No bid
Plant location for Hot Mix Asphalt items:		5251 Sweden-Walker Brockport, NY	West Lee Road Albion, NY	4515 Crittenden Rd. Akron, NY	NYS Route 5 Stafford, NY	5204 Lockport Junction Lockport, NY	
Stockpile Patching Materials:							
	Brand Name:	SK Modified	MAC 5	Mac V (HP) UPM (HP)	N/A	EZ Street	EZ Street
	Cost per ton:	125.00	120.00	120.00 140.00	NB	122.00	122.00
	Plant Location for Patching Material:	5251 Sweden-Walker Brockport, NY	West Lee Road Albion, NY	4515 Crittenden Rd. Akron, NY	NYS Route 5 Stafford, NY	5204 Lockport Junction Lockport, NY	10830 Blair Road Medina, NY

ASPHALT CONCRETE - OPTION 1, AREAS 1-4

		Bidder Name			Bidder Name		
		Keeler Construction					
Option 1	Product	0-1000	1001-1501	Over 1500	0-1000	1001-1501	Over 1500
Area 1	Description	Price per ton	Price per ton	Price per ton	Price per ton	Price per ton	Price per ton
402-011904	Type 2 F9, Asphalt-Treated Permeable Base	82.50	75.50	73.50			
402.018904	Truing & Levling F9, HMA	92.00	85.00	83.00			
402.058904	Shim Course F9, HMA	109.00	102.00	100.00			
402.098304	9.5 F3 Top Course HMA, 80 Series Compaction	95.00	88.00	86.00			
402.128304	12.5 F3 Top Course HMA, 80 Series Compaction	92.00	85.00	83.00			
402.198904	19 F9 Binder Course HMA, 80 Series Compaction	86.00	79.00	77.00			
402.378904	37.5 F9 Base Court HMA, 80 Series Compaction	84.00	77.00	75.00			
		Bidder Name			Bidder Name		
		Keeler Construction					
Option 1	Product	0-1000	1001-1501	Over 1500	0-1000	1001-1501	Over 1500
Area 2	Description	Price per ton	Price per ton	Price per ton	Price per ton	Price per ton	Price per ton
402-011904	Type 2 F9, Asphalt-Treated Permeable Base	82.50	75.50	73.50			
402.018904	Truing & Levling F9, HMA	92.00	85.00	83.00			
402.058904	Shim Course F9, HMA	109.00	102.00	100.00			
402.098304	9.5 F3 Top Course HMA, 80 Series Compaction	95.00	88.00	86.00			
402.128304	12.5 F3 Top Course HMA, 80 Series Compaction	92.00	85.00	83.00			
402.198904	19 F9 Binder Course HMA, 80 Series Compaction	86.00	79.00	77.00			
402.378904	37.5 F9 Base Court HMA, 80 Series Compaction	84.00	77.00	75.00			
		Bidder Name			Bidder Name		
		Keeler Construction					
Option 1	Product	0-1000	1001-1501	Over 1500	0-1000	1001-1501	Over 1500
Area 3	Description	Price per ton	Price per ton	Price per ton	Price per ton	Price per ton	Price per ton
402-011904	Type 2 F9, Asphalt-Treated Permeable Base	82.50	75.50	73.50			
402.018904	Truing & Levling F9, HMA	92.00	85.00	83.00			
402.058904	Shim Course F9, HMA	109.00	102.00	100.00			
402.098304	9.5 F3 Top Course HMA, 80 Series Compaction	95.00	88.00	86.00			
402.128304	12.5 F3 Top Course HMA, 80 Series Compaction	92.00	85.00	83.00			
402.198904	19 F9 Binder Course HMA, 80 Series Compaction	86.00	79.00	77.00			
402.378904	37.5 F9 Base Court HMA, 80 Series Compaction	84.00	77.00	75.00			
		Bidder Name			Bidder Name		
		Keeler Construction					
Option 1	Product	0-1000	1001-1501	Over 1500	0-1000	1001-1501	Over 1500
Area 4	Description	Price per ton	Price per ton	Price per ton	Price per ton	Price per ton	Price per ton
402-011904	Type 2 F9, Asphalt-Treated Permeable Base	82.50	75.50	73.50			
402.018904	Truing & Levling F9, HMA	92.00	85.00	83.00			
402.058904	Shim Course F9, HMA	109.00	102.00	100.00			
402.098304	9.5 F3 Top Course HMA, 80 Series Compaction	95.00	88.00	86.00			
402.128304	12.5 F3 Top Course HMA, 80 Series Compaction	92.00	85.00	83.00			
402.198904	19 F9 Binder Course HMA, 80 Series Compaction	86.00	79.00	77.00			
402.378904	37.5 F9 Base Court HMA, 80 Series Compaction	84.00	77.00	75.00			

ASPHALT CONCRETE - OPTION 2, AREAS 1-4

		Bidder Name			Bidder Name		
		Keeler Construction					
Option 2	Product	0-1000	1001-1501	Over 1500	0-1000	1001-1501	Over 1500
Area 1	Description	Price per ton	Price per ton	Price per ton	Price per ton	Price per ton	Price per ton
402-011904	Type 2 F9, Asphalt-Treated Permeable Base	67.50	63.50	62.50			
402.018904	Truing & Levling F9, HMA	77.00	73.00	72.00			
402.058904	Shim Course F9, HMA	94.00	90.00	89.00			
402.098304	9.5 F3 Top Course HMA, 80 Series Compaction	80.00	76.00	75.00			
402.128304	12.5 F3 Top Course HMA, 80 Series Compaction	77.00	73.00	72.00			
402.198904	19 F9 Binder Course HMA, 80 Series Compaction	71.00	67.00	66.00			
402.378904	37.5 F9 Base Court HMA, 80 Series Compaction	69.00	65.00	64.00			
		Bidder Name			Bidder Name		
		Keeler Construction					
Option 2	Product	0-1000	1001-1501	Over 1500	0-1000	1001-1501	Over 1500
Area 2	Description	Price per ton	Price per ton	Price per ton	Price per ton	Price per ton	Price per ton
402-011904	Type 2 F9, Asphalt-Treated Permeable Base	67.50	63.50	62.50			
402.018904	Truing & Levling F9, HMA	77.00	73.00	72.00			
402.058904	Shim Course F9, HMA	94.00	90.00	89.00			
402.098304	9.5 F3 Top Course HMA, 80 Series Compaction	80.00	76.00	75.00			
402.128304	12.5 F3 Top Course HMA, 80 Series Compaction	77.00	73.00	72.00			
402.198904	19 F9 Binder Course HMA, 80 Series Compaction	71.00	67.00	66.00			
402.378904	37.5 F9 Base Court HMA, 80 Series Compaction	69.00	65.00	64.00			
		Bidder Name			Bidder Name		
		Keeler Construction					
Option 2	Product	0-1000	1001-1501	Over 1500	0-1000	1001-1501	Over 1500
Area 3	Description	Price per ton	Price per ton	Price per ton	Price per ton	Price per ton	Price per ton
402.0189	Type 2 F9 Permeable Base	67.50	63.50	62.50			
402-011904	Type 2 F9, Asphalt-Treated Permeable Base	77.00	73.00	72.00			
402.018904	Truing & Levling F9, HMA	94.00	90.00	89.00			
402.058904	Shim Course F9, HMA	80.00	76.00	75.00			
402.098304	9.5 F3 Top Course HMA, 80 Series Compaction	77.00	73.00	72.00			
402.128304	12.5 F3 Top Course HMA, 80 Series Compaction	71.00	67.00	66.00			
402.198904	19 F9 Binder Course HMA, 80 Series Compaction	69.00	65.00	64.00			
402.378904	37.5 F9 Base Court HMA, 80 Series Compaction						
		Bidder Name			Bidder Name		
		Keeler Construction					
Option 2	Product	0-1000	1001-1501	Over 1500	0-1000	1001-1501	Over 1500
Area 4	Description	Price per ton	Price per ton	Price per ton	Price per ton	Price per ton	Price per ton
402-011904	Type 2 F9, Asphalt-Treated Permeable Base	67.50	63.50	62.50			
402.018904	Truing & Levling F9, HMA	77.00	73.00	72.00			
402.058904	Shim Course F9, HMA	94.00	90.00	89.00			
402.098304	9.5 F3 Top Course HMA, 80 Series Compaction	80.00	76.00	75.00			
402.128304	12.5 F3 Top Course HMA, 80 Series Compaction	77.00	73.00	72.00			
402.198904	19 F9 Binder Course HMA, 80 Series Compaction	71.00	67.00	66.00			
402.378904	37.5 F9 Base Court HMA, 80 Series Compaction	69.00	65.00	64.00			

ASPHALT CONCRETE - OPTION 3, AREAS 1-4

		Bidder Name			Bidder Name		
		Keeler Construction					
Option 3	Product	0-1000	1001-1501	Over 1500	0-1000	1001-1501	Over 1500
Area 1	Description	Price per ton	Price per ton	Price per ton	Price per ton	Price per ton	Price per ton
402-011904	Type 2 F9, Asphalt-Treated Permeable Base	70.50	70.50	70.50			
402.018904	Truing & Levling F9, HMA	80.00	80.00	80.00			
402.058904	Shim Course F9, HMA	97.00	97.00	97.00			
402.098304	9.5 F3 Top Course HMA, 80 Series Compaction	83.00	83.00	83.00			
402.128304	12.5 F3 Top Course HMA, 80 Series Compaction	80.00	80.00	80.00			
402.198904	19 F9 Binder Course HMA, 80 Series Compaction	74.00	74.00	74.00			
402.378904	37.5 F9 Base Court HMA, 80 Series Compaction	72.00	72.00	72.00			
		Bidder Name			Bidder Name		
		Keeler Construction					
Option 3	Product	0-1000	1001-1501	Over 1500	0-1000	1001-1501	Over 1500
Area 2	Description	Price per ton	Price per ton	Price per ton	Price per ton	Price per ton	Price per ton
402-011904	Type 2 F9, Asphalt-Treated Permeable Base	70.50	70.50	70.50			
402.018904	Truing & Levling F9, HMA	80.00	80.00	80.00			
402.058904	Shim Course F9, HMA	97.00	97.00	97.00			
402.098304	9.5 F3 Top Course HMA, 80 Series Compaction	83.00	83.00	83.00			
402.128304	12.5 F3 Top Course HMA, 80 Series Compaction	80.00	80.00	80.00			
402.198904	19 F9 Binder Course HMA, 80 Series Compaction	74.00	74.00	74.00			
402.378904	37.5 F9 Base Court HMA, 80 Series Compaction	72.00	72.00	72.00			
		Bidder Name			Bidder Name		
		Keeler Construction					
Option 3	Product	0-1000	1001-1501	Over 1500	0-1000	1001-1501	Over 1500
Area 3	Description	Price per ton	Price per ton	Price per ton	Price per ton	Price per ton	Price per ton
402-011904	Type 2 F9, Asphalt-Treated Permeable Base	70.50	70.50	70.50			
402.018904	Truing & Levling F9, HMA	80.00	80.00	80.00			
402.058904	Shim Course F9, HMA	97.00	97.00	97.00			
402.098304	9.5 F3 Top Course HMA, 80 Series Compaction	83.00	83.00	83.00			
402.128304	12.5 F3 Top Course HMA, 80 Series Compaction	80.00	80.00	80.00			
402.198904	19 F9 Binder Course HMA, 80 Series Compaction	74.00	74.00	74.00			
402.378904	37.5 F9 Base Court HMA, 80 Series Compaction	72.00	72.00	72.00			
		Bidder Name			Bidder Name		
		Keeler Construction					
Option 3	Product	0-1000	1001-1501	Over 1500	0-1000	1001-1501	Over 1500
Area 4	Description	Price per ton	Price per ton	Price per ton	Price per ton	Price per ton	Price per ton
402-011904	Type 2 F9, Asphalt-Treated Permeable Base	70.50	70.50	70.50			
402.018904	Truing & Levling F9, HMA	80.00	80.00	80.00			
402.058904	Shim Course F9, HMA	97.00	97.00	97.00			
402.098304	9.5 F3 Top Course HMA, 80 Series Compaction	83.00	83.00	83.00			
402.128304	12.5 F3 Top Course HMA, 80 Series Compaction	80.00	80.00	80.00			
402.198904	19 F9 Binder Course HMA, 80 Series Compaction	74.00	74.00	74.00			
402.378904	37.5 F9 Base Court HMA, 80 Series Compaction	72.00	72.00	72.00			

COLD LATEX MODIFIED EMULSION MIX - Price per ton

Area	Product Description	Bidder	Bidder
		Suit-Kote	
Under 100 tons	COLD LATEX MODIFIED EMULSION MIX	378.51	
100-200 tons	COLD LATEX MODIFIED EMULSION MIX	228.16	
200-300 tons	COLD LATEX MODIFIED EMULSION MIX	210.51	
Over 300 tons	COLD LATEX MODIFIED EMULSION MIX	201.39	

RECYCLED ASPHALT PAVEMENT WITH HFRA

	Bidder Name		Bidder Name	
	Suit-Kote			
Product Description	Option A	Option B	Option A SY	Option B Gallons
Price per SY under 5,000 SY @ 1" o 3" depth	1.68/sy	2.85/sy		
Price per Gallon for HFRA	4.247/gal	3.997/gal		
Price per Gallon for HFMS-2	3.735/gal	3.585/gal		
Price per SY under 5,000 SY for each additional 1" of depth over 3"	.100/sy	.130/sq		
Price per Gallon for HFRA	4.247/gal	3.997/gal		
Price per Gallon for HFMS-2	3.735/gal	3.585/gal		
Price Per Square Yard over 5,000 SY at 1" to 3" of depth	1.22/sy	2.46/sy		
Price per Gallon for HFRA	4.247/gal	3.997/gal		
Price per Gallon for HFMS-2	3.735/gal	3.585/gal		
Price per Square Yard over 5,000 SY for each additional 1" of depth over 3"	.100/sy	.050/sy		
Price per Gallon for HFRA	4.247/gal	3.997/gal		
Price per Gallon for HFMS-2	3.735/gal	3.585/gal		

FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION TYPE III RECYCLING

	Bidder Name Midland Asphalt	Bidder Name Suit-Kote
PULVERIZED	<i>Price per</i>	<i>Price per</i>
DEPTH OF CUT	<i>SY</i>	<i>SY</i>
Six (6) inches or less	1.25	1.18
Over Six (6) inches	1.30	1.28
33% CALCIUM CHLORIDE SOLUTION	<i>Price per</i>	<i>Price per</i>
DEPTH OF CUT	<i>SY</i>	<i>SY</i>
Six (6) inches or less	1.30	1.23
Over Six (6) inches	1.35	1.28
ADDITIVE	<i>Price per Gallon</i>	<i>Price per Gallon</i>
Calcium Chloride 33% Solution or equivalent stabilizer Delivered & added to mix	(2) 1.90	(2) 1.90
Total SY price for recycling using (1) gallon per SY of additive	(1a+2) = (3a) 3.20	(1a+2) = (3a) 3.13
Total SY price for recycling using (1) gallon per SY of additive	(1b+2) = (3b) 3.25	(1b+2) = (3b) 3.18

FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION TYPE III RECYCLING WITH EMULSIFIED ASPHALT

	Bidder Name	Bidder Name
	Midland Asphalt	Suit-Kote
DEPTH OF CUT	<i>Price per SY</i>	<i>Price per SY</i>
Six (6) inches or less	(1a) 1.30	(1a) 1.23
Over Six (6) inches	(1b) 1.35	(1b) 1.28

ADDITIVE	<i>Price per Gallon</i>	<i>Price per Gallon</i>
Emulsified Asphalt or equiv. stabilizer delivered & added to mix	(2) 3.59	(2) 3.59
Total SY price for recycling using (1) gallon per SY of additive	(1a + 2) = (3a) 4.89	(1a + 2) = (3a) 4.82
Total SY price for recycling using (1) gallon per SY of additive	(1b + 2) = (3b) 4.94	(1b + 2) = (3b) 4.87

COLD RECYCLING OF EXISTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENTS - MILL, SIZE, PROPORTION, MIX & PLACE IN ONE PASS EMULSIFIED ASPHALT

NO BIDS SUBMITTED

	Bidder Name	Bidder Name
	Price per SY	Price per SY
DEPTH OF CUT		
4 inches up to but not including 6 inches	(1) \$	(1) \$

	Price per Gallon	Price per Gallon
ADDITIVE		
Emulsified Asphalt or equiv. stabilizer delivered & added to mix	(2) \$	(2) \$
Total SY price for recycling using (1) gallon per SY of additive	(1+2) = (3) \$	(1+2) = (3) \$

LIQUID BITUMINOUS MATERIALS - PRICE PER GALLON

Item #	Description	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
		Keeler Const.	Midland Asphalt	Suit-Kote
702-4101 CRS-2	Method B Furnished Applied		3.474.00	3.494
702-4101 CRS-2	Method C Delivered Mixed		NB	NB
702-4101 CRS-2	Method D Delivered Mixed & Placed		NB	NB
702-4001 CRS-1	Method B Furnished Applied		3.384	3.444
702-4001 CRS-1	Method C Delivered Mixed		NB	NB
702-4001 CRS-1	Method D Delivered Mixed & Placed		NB	NB
702-4201 CMS-2	Method B Furnished Applied		3.902	3.922
702-4201 CMS-2	Method C Delivered Mixed		4.202	4.222
702-4201 CMS-2	Method D Delivered Mixed & Placed		4.232	NB
702-4301 CMS-2H	Method B Furnished Applied		3.902	3.922
702-4301 CMS-2H	Method C Delivered Mixed		4.202	4.222
702-4301 CMS-2H	Method D Delivered Mixed & Placed		4.232	NB
702-3001 RS-1	Method B Furnished Applied		3.444	3.424
702-3001 RS-1	Method C Delivered Mixed		NB	NB
702-3001 RS-1	Method D Delivered Mixed & Placed		NB	NB
702-3101 RS-2	Method B Furnished Applied		3.494	3.474
702-3101 RS-2	Method C Delivered Mixed		NB	NB
702-3101 RS-2	Method D Delivered Mixed & Placed		NB	NB
702-3201 MS-2	Method B Furnished Applied		3.922	3.902
702-3201 MS-2	Method C Delivered Mixed		4.222	4.202
702-3201 MS-2	Method D Delivered Mixed & Placed		4.252	NB
702-3301 HFMS-2	Method B Furnished Applied		3.922	3.902
702-3301 HFMS-2	Method C Delivered Mixed		4.222	4.202
702-3301 HFMS-2	Method D Delivered Mixed & Placed		4.252	NB
702-3401 HFMS-2H	Method B Furnished Applied		3.922	3.902
702-3401 HFMS-2H	Method C Delivered Mixed		4.222	4.202
702-3401 HFMS-2H	Method D Delivered Mixed & Placed		4.252	NB
702-80 HFRS-2	Method B Furnished Applied		3.494	3.474
702-80 HFRS-2	Method C Delivered Mixed		NB	NB
702-80 HFRS-2	Method D Delivered Mixed & Placed		NB	NB
702-90 Tack coat	Method B Furnished Applied	6.25	10.72	6.535
702-90 Tack coat	Method C Delivered Mixed		NB	NB
702-90 Tack coat	Method D Delivered Mixed & Placed		NB	NB
HFMS-2GH	Method B Furnished Applied		4.012	3.987
HFMS-2GH	Method C Delivered Mixed		4.312	4.287
HFMS-2GH	Method D Delivered Mixed & Placed		4.342	NB
Liquid Cal. Chol.	Method B Furnished Applied		1.900	1.90
Liquid Cal. Chol.	Method C Delivered Mixed		NB	NB
Liquid Cal. Chol.	Method D Delivered Mixed & Placed		NB	NB
Road Stabilizer & Dust Control	Method B Furnished Applied		NB	NB
Road Stabilizer & Dust Control	Method C Delivered Mixed		NB	NB
Road Stabilizer & Dust Control	Method D Delivered Mixed & Placed		NB	NB
AEPM - Dust Layer or Equiv.	Method B Furnished Applied		2.236	2.29
AEPM - Dust Layer or Equiv.	Method C Delivered Mixed		NB	NB
AEPM - Dust Layer or Equiv.	Method D Delivered Mixed & Placed		NB	NB
Spotspray patching additional Chg.	Method B Furnished Applied		1.25	1.250
Spotspray patching additional Chg.	Method C Delivered Mixed		NB	NB
Spotspray patching additional Chg.	Method D Delivered Mixed & Placed		NB	NB

HIGH FLOAT REJUVENATING AGENT RECLAIMED ASPHALT PAVEMENT - Price per gallon

Product Description	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	Suit-Kote		
Rejuventating oil supplied with above equipment and labor	4.34		
Barber Green RX-40 Dynaplane cold planer	800.00		

ASPHALT EMULSION HFMS-2WS - Price per gallon

Product Description	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	Midland Asphalt	Suit-Kote	
Heated, hauled and Mixed	4.522	4.278	

EMULSIFIED ASPHALT HFRS-2P (POLYMER MODIFIED) - Priced per gallon

Product Description	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	Midland Asphalt	Suit-Kote	
HFRS-2P (Polymer Modified)	3.764	3.744	

EMULSIFIED ASPHALT HFMS-2P (POLYMER MODIFIED) - Price per gallon

Product Description	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	Midland Asphalt	Suit-Kote	
HFMS-2P, Furnished Applied	NB	4.012	
HFMS-2P, Delivered Mixed	4.372	4.312	
HFMS-2P, Delivered Mixed and placed	4.402	4.662	

EMULSIFIED ASPHALT POLYMER MODIFIED ASPHALT EMULSION (CRS-2P) - Price per gallon

Product Description	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	Midland Asphalt	Suit-Kote	
CRS-2P Delivered & Applied @ 60° F	3.744	3.764	

EMULSIFIED ASPHALT POLYMER MODIFIED ASPHALT EMULSION (CMS-2P) - Price per gallon

Product Description	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	Midland Asphalt	Suit-Kote	
CMS-2P, Delivered, Mixed & Placed:	4.492	4.682	

JOINT & CRACK SEALING - Price per gallon

Product Description	Bidder	Bidder
	Midland Asphalt	
Option 1: 2 Man crew w/ASTM D6690 Type II	18.05	
Option 2: 3 Man crew w/ASTM D6690 Type II	18.80	
Option 3: 2 Man crew w/NYS 702-0700	16.90	
Option 4: 3 Man crew w/NYS 702-0700	17.45	
Alternate 1: Contract shall provide Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	6.65	

FIBER REINFORCED ASPHALT CEMENT USED FOR FILLING CRACK - Price per gallon

Product Description	Bidder Midland Asphalt	Bidder Suit-Kote	Bidder
Fiber Reinforced Asphalt Cement	19.08	17.25	

Bituminous Surface Treatment - Single Course of Pavement

Item No.		Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
		Midland Asphalt	Suit-Kote	
15410-0403	(#1A) Bituminous Surface Treatment Single Course for Pavement	\$.70/SY	\$.707/SY	

Liquid Bituminous Materials

702 3101	RS2 Asphalt Emulsion - Price per gallon	3.494	3.374	
702 3102	HFRS2 Asphalt Emulsion - Price per gallon	3.494	3.374	
702 3301	HFMS2 Asphalt Emulsion - Price per gallon	3.922	3.802	
702 4101	CRS2 Asphalt Emulsion - Price per gallon	3.374	3.494	
702 3002	HFRS2P - Price per gallon	3.764	3.644	
702 4501	CRS-2P - Price per gallon	3.644	3.764	

FIBER REINFORCED BITUMINOUS MEMBRANE SURFACE TREATMENT - \$/Square yard

Square Yard Range	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	Midland Asphalt		
1-5,000 SY/Day - Fiber Mat - Type A	4.220		
1-5,000 SY/DAY - Fiber Mat - Type B	4.170		
5,0001-10,000 SY/DAY - Fiber Mat - Type A	2.940		
5,0001-10,000 SY/DAY - Fiber Mat - Type B	2.890		
10,001-20,000 SY/Day - Fiber Mat - Type A	2.480		
10,001-20,000 SY/Day - Fiber Mat - Type B	2.430		
20,000 - 40,000 SY/Day - Fiber Mat - Type A	2.290		
20,000 - 40,000 SY/Day - Fiber Mat - Type B	2.240		
40,001 + SY/Day - Fiber Mat - Type A	2.060		
40,001 + SY/Day - Fiber Mat - Type B	2.010		

OPTIONAL ADDITIONAL ITEMS (if Agency elects to require contractor to provide any or all of these items)

Price per square yard	Bidder	Bidder
	Midland Asphalt	
A. If contractor furnishes and delivers aggregate to aggregate chip spreader	0.74	
B. If contractor furnishes and operates self propelled aggregate chip spreader	0.435	
C. If contractor furnishes and operates pneumatic tired roller (per roller)	0.37	
D. If contractor furnishes maintenance and protection of traffic as per MUTCD	0.8	
E. If contractor furnishes and operates steel wheel roller (per roller)	0.37	
F. If contractor furnishes and operates self propelled broom or vacuum sweeper	0.62	

PAVER PLACED SURFACE TREATMENT

Square Yard Range	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	Midland Asphalt		
5,000 to 15,000 SY - Type A 1/4 inch	6.57		
5,000 to 15,000 SY - Type B 3/8 inch	6.50		
5,000 to 15,000 SY - Type C 1/2 inch	6.50		
15,000 to 30,000 SY - Type A 1/4 inch	6.18		
15,000 to 30,000 SY - Type B 3/8 inch	6.12		
15,000 to 30,000 SY - Type C 1/2 inch	6.12		
30,001 SY Plus - Type A 1/4 inch	6.06		
30,001 SY Plus - Type B 3/8 inch	6.00		
30,001 SY Plus - Type C 1/2 inch	6.00		

Allowable DEDUCTIONS per square yard if contracting agency elects to supplement operation with their equipment and labor.

	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	Midland Asphalt		
Deduct \$ ____ per square yard if contracting agency furnishes and operates compaction equipment	0.08		

	Bidder		
	Midland Asphalt		
Deduct \$ ____ per square yard if contracting agency furnishes hauling of hot mix asphalt from plant to paving machine	0.20		

EQUIPMENT RENTAL

Product Description	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	Killian Const.	Keeler Const.	County Line Stone	Midland Asphalt	Suit-Kote	Donegal Const.
Self Propelled Aggregate Spreader - initial	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
Self Propelled Aggregate Spreader - Per Day	NB	NB	NB	2,800.00	2,800.00	NB
Self Propelled Aggregate Spreader - Per Week	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
Self Propelled Aggregate Spreader - Per Move	NB	NB	NB	NB	500.00	NB
Rubber Tire Roller for surface treatment - Initial	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
Rubber Tire Roller for surface treatment - Per Day	NB	NB	NB	2,200.00	2,200.00	NB
Rubber Tire Roller for surface treatment - Per Week	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
Rubber Tire Roller for surface treatment - Per Move	NB	NB	NB	NB	500.00	NB
Mix Paver (cold mix in place paving) Initial	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
Mix Paver (cold mix in place paving) Per Day	NB	NB	NB	3,300.00	NB	NB
Mix Paver (cold mix in place paving) Per Week	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
Mix Paver (cold mix in place paving) Per Move	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
Lay down machine (pugmill mixes) Cost per Initial	NB	165.00/hr	NB	NB	NB	NB
Lay down machine (pugmill mixes) Cost per Day	NB	3,900.00	NB	NB	3,500.00	NB
Lay down machine (pugmill mixes) Cost per Week	NB	19,500.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
Lay down machine (pugmill mixes) Cost per Move	NB	165.00/hr	NB	NB	500.00	NB
Asphalt Recycler w/trailer min. 1/2 ton batch initial	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
Asphalt Recycler w/trailer min. 1/2 ton batch per Day	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
Asphalt Recycler w/trailer min. 1/2 ton batch per Week	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
Asphalt Recycler w/trailer min. 1/2 ton batch per move	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
Paver (CAT AP1000E Comparable) Cost per initial	NB	165.00/hr	NB	NB	NB	NB
Paver (CAT AP1000E Comparable) Cost per Day	NB	3,900.00	4,000.00	NB	3,500.00	NB
Paver (CAT AP1000E Comparable) Cost per Week	NB	19,500.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
Paver (CAT AP1000E Comparable) Cost per Move	NB	165.00/hr	1,000.00	NB	500.00	NB
Paver & Operator (8 hour per day) Cost per Initial	NB	165.00/hr	NB	NB	NB	NB
Paver & Operator (8 hour per day) Cost per Day	NB	3,900.00	4,000.00	NB	3,500.00	NB
Paver & Operator (8 hour per day) Cost per Week	NB	19,500.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
Paver & Operator (8 hour per day) Cost per Move	NB	165.00/hr	1,000.00	NB	500.00	NB
Cost for Paver & Operator over 8 hours Cost per hour	NB	465.00/hr	600.00	NB	NB	NB
Cost for Screedman (8 hour day) Cost per Day	NB	1,000.00	1,000.00	NB	NB	NB
Cost for Screedman (8 hour day) Cost per Week	NB	5,000.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
Cost for Screedman over 8 hours	NB	150.00/hr	150.00	NB	NB	NB
4' Wide Self-loading Mill & Crew (8 hour day) Initial		1,000.00	NB	NB	NB	600.00
4' Wide Self-loading Mill & Crew (8 hour day) Per Day	3,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	NB	5,800.00	4,200.00
4' Wide Self-loading Mill & Crew (8 hour day) Per Week	16,100.00	25,000.00	NB	NB	NB	20,000.00
4' Wide Self-loading Mill & Crew (8 hour day) Per Move	300.00	NB	1,100.00	NB	500.00	300.00
4' Wide Self-loading Mill & Crew over 8 hours	650.00/hr	700.00/hr	600.00/hr	NB	NB	600.00/hr
7' Wide Self loading Mill & Crew (8 hour day) Initial		1,000.00	NB	NB	NB	600.00
7' Wide Self loading Mill & Crew (8 hour day) Per Day	4,450.00	7,000.00	5,500.00	NB	5,800.00	5,200.00
7' Wide Self loading Mill & Crew (8 hour day) Week	21,750.00	35,000.00	NB	NB	NB	25,000.00
7' Wide Self loading Mill & Crew (8 hour day) Move	300.00	NB	1,100.00	NB	500.00	300.00
7' Wide Self loading Mill & Crew over 8 hours	650.00/hr	1000.00/hr	850.00/hr	NB	NB	800.00/hr
Bulldozer (John Deere 450K Comparable) initial	NB	165.00/hr	NB	NB	NB	NB
Bulldozer (John Deere 450K Comparable) Per Day	NB	800.00	3,000.00	NB	NB	NB
Bulldozer (John Deere 450K Comparable) Per Week	NB	2,400.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
Bulldozer (John Deere 450K Comparable) Per move	NB	165.00/hr	1,000.00	NB	NB	NB
Bulldozer (John Deere 650K Comparable) initial	NB	165.00/hr	NB	NB	NB	NB
Bulldozer (John Deere 650K Comparable) Per Day	NB	1,100.00	3,000.00	NB	NB	NB
Bulldozer (John Deere 650K Comparable) Per Week	NB	3,300.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
Bulldozer (John Deere 650K Comparable) Per move	NB	165.00/hr	1,000.00	NB	NB	NB
Vibratory Roller (Bomag BW190AD5 Comparable) initial	NB	165.00/hr	NB	NB	NB	NB
Vibratory Roller (Bomag BW190AD5 Comparable) Day	NB	1,000.00	2,000.00	NB	2,400.00	NB
Vibratory Roller (Bomag BW190AD5 Comparable) Week	NB	3,000.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
Vibratory Roller (Bomag BW190AD5 Comparable) Move	NB	165.00/hr	700.00	NB	500.00	NB
Cost for Roller & Operator (8 hour day) initial	NB	165.00/hr	NB	NB	NB	NB
Cost for Roller & Operator (8 hour day) Day	NB	2,200.00	2,000.00	NB	2,400.00	NB
Cost for Roller & Operator (8 hour day) Week	NB	11,000.00	NB	NB	NB	NB
Cost for Roller & Operator (8 hour day) Move	NB	NB	700.00	NB	500.00	NB
Cost for Roller Operator over 8 hours	NB	275.00/hr	400.00/hr	NB	NB	NB

CRUSHED STONE LIMESTONE - Cost per ton

Product Description	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	Iroquois Rock Products	Barre Stone Products	County Line Stone	Heidelberg Mat'ls	Shelby Crushed Stone	Eagle Harbor Sand
2" Minus Run of Crusher	11.00	10.75	11.50	12.00	9.95	11.70
1" Minus Run of Crusher	13.00	11.00	13.00	12.25	10.70	12.00
5/8" Minus Run of Crusher	NB	11.25	16.00	130.00	11.15	12.70
Scalpings	NB	15.00	16.00	NB	16.00	
Screening	NB	15.00	14.00	NB	14.50	
Gabion (8x12)	NB	17.00	20.00	NB	16.50	
Surge (5x6)	NB	17.00	17.00	NB	16.25	
Rip Rap	NB	38.00	40.00	35.00/medium stone	38.00	
Washed & Cleaned Stone						
No. 1B	NB	19.50	NB	21.00	18.35	
No. 1A	NB	19.50	22.00	21.00	18.40	
No. 1st	NB	19.50	21.00	NB	17.50	
No. 1	18.00	17.25	20.00	19.00	16.50	
No. 2	18.00	16.25	17.00	19.00	15.75	
No. 3	18.00	16.25	17.00	NB	15.85	
No. 1 & No. 2 Mixed	NB	17.00	18.50	19.00	16.00	
No. 1 & No. 1A Mixed	NB	18.50	21.00	21.00	16.85	
No. 1, No. 2 & No. 1A Mixed	NB	18.00	20.00	21.00	16.50	
Manufactured De-Icing Grit	NB	17.00	18.00	NB	16.65	
<i>LOCATION OF PLANT:</i>	5251 Sweden-Walker Brockport, NY	West Lee Road Albion, NY	4515 Crittenden Rd. Akron, NY	NYS Route 37 Clarendon, NY	10830 Blair Road Medina, NY	4780 Eagle Harbor Rd Albion, NY

**CRUSHED AND/OR WASHED GRAVEL & SAND UNWASHED, SCREENED SAND FOR ICE CONTROL
UNWASHED RUN OF BANK GRAVEL - Loaded \$**

Product Description	Bidder		Bidder
	Barre Stone Products	Eagle Harbor Sand & Gravel	
Unwashed Sand, Ice Control -- 100 Mesh to 1/4"	17.00	6.7 (Bankrun Sand)	
Manufactured De-Icing Grit	17.00	17.05 (Concrete Sand-Washed)	
Pea Gravel - 1/4" to 7/16"	18.50	20.65	
#1 and #2 7/16" to 1-1/4"	18.00	21.95	
Tailings - 1-1/4" to 3"	17.50	20.00	
Run of Bank Gravel, Unwashed	9.50	11.40	
<i>LOCATION OF PLANT OR GRAVEL PIT</i>	Eagle Harbor Rd. Albion, NY	4780 Eagle Harbor Rd, Albion, NY	
	or Moscow Rd, Hamlin, NY		

Note: If any additional prices were included in the bid, it can not be listed. It does not provide a fair advantage to other bidders.

CRUSHED LIMESTONE & GRAVEL - Price per ton
AREA "1"

Product Description - AREA "1"	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	Barre Stone Products	Heidelberg Mat'ls	Shelby Crushed Stone	Eagle Harbor Sand.
2" Minus Run of Crusher	18.25	20.00	23.75	27.00
1" Minus Run of Crusher	18.50	20.00	23.75	27.00
5/8" Minus Run of Crusher	18.75	20.00	24.00	27.00
Scalpings	22.50	NB	25.75	NB
Screening	22.50	NB	25.75	NB
Gabion (8x12)	24.50	NB	27.00	NB
Surge (5x6)	24.50	NB	27.00	NB
Rip Rap	45.50	60.00	56.00	NB
Washed & Cleaned Stone				
No. 1B	27.00	30.00	26.00	NB
No. 1A	27.00	30.00	27.00	NB
No. 1st	27.00	NB	29.00	NB
No. 1	24.75	25.00	27.00	NB
No. 2	23.75	25.00	27.00	NB
No. 3	23.75	NB	27.00	NB
No. 1 & No. 2 Mixed	24.50	25.00	27.00	NB
No. 1 & No. 1A Mixed	26.00	30.00	27.00	NB
No. 1, No. 2 & No. 1A Mixed	25.50	30.00	28.00	NB
Unwashed Sand, Ice Control - 100 mesh to 1/4	24.50	NB	28.00	26.00
Manufactured De-Icing Grit	24.50	NB	NB	28.00
Pea Gravel - 1/4" to 7/16"	26.00	NB	NB	28.00
#1 and #2 - 7/16" to 1-1/4"	25.50	NB	NB	30.00
Tailings -1-1/4" to 3"	25.00	NB	NB	30.00
Run of Bank Gravel, Unwashed	17.00	NB	NB	24.00

CRUSHED LIMESTONE & GRAVEL - Price per ton
AREA "2"

Product	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
Description - AREA "2"	Barre Stone Products	Heidelberg Mat'ls	Shelby Crushed Stone	Eagle Harbor Sand.
2" Minus Run of Crusher	18.25	22.00	20.00	27.50
1" Minus Run of Crusher	18.50	22.00	21.00	27.50
5/8" Minus Run of Crusher	18.75	22.00	24.00	27.50
Scalpings	22.50	NB	24.00	NB
Screening	22.50	NB	24.00	NB
Gabion (8x12)	24.50	NB	27.00	NB
Surge (5x6)	24.50	NB	27.50	NB
Rip Rap	45.50	60.00	55.00	NB
Washed & Cleaned Stone				
No. 1B	27.00	32.00	25.00	NB
No. 1A	27.00	32.00	27.00	NB
No. 1st	27.00	NB	27.00	NB
No. 1	24.75	28.00	27.00	NB
No. 2	23.75	28.00	27.00	NB
No. 3	23.75	NB	26.00	NB
No. 1 & No. 2 Mixed	24.50	28.00	26.00	NB
No. 1 & No. 1A Mixed	26.00	32.00	26.00	NB
No. 1, No. 2 & No. 1A Mixed	25.50	32.00	26.00	NB
Unwashed Sand, Ice Control - 100 mesh to 1/4	24.50	NB	27.00	28.00
Manufactured De-Icing Grit	24.50	NB	NB	28.00
Pea Gravel - 1/4" to 7/16"	26.00	NB	NB	28.00
#1 and #2 - 7/16" to 1-1/4"	25.50	NB	NB	29.00
Tailings -1-1/4" to 3"	25.00	NB	NB	29.00
Run of Bank Gravel, Unwashed	17.00	NB	NB	27.00

**CRUSHED LIMESTONE & GRAVEL - Price per ton
AREA "3"**

Product Description - AREA "3"	Bidder Barre Stone Products	Bidder Heidelberg Mat'ls	Bidder Shelby Crushed Stone	Bidder Eagle Harbor Sand.
2" Minus Run of Crusher	15.75	20.00	24.00	27.00
1" Minus Run of Crusher	16.00	20.00	24.00	27.00
5/8" Minus Run of Crusher	16.25	20.00	24.00	27.00
Scalpings	20.00	NB	26.00	NB
Screening	20.00	NB	26.00	NB
Gabion (8x12)	22.00	NB	27.00	NB
Surge (5x6)	22.00	NB	27.00	NB
Rip Rap	43.00	60.00	55.00	NB
Washed & Cleaned Stone				
No. 1B	24.50	30.00	27.50	NB
No. 1A	24.50	30.00	28.50	NB
No. 1st	24.50	NB	28.50	NB
No. 1	22.25	26.00	27.50	NB
No. 2	21.25	26.00	27.50	NB
No. 3	21.25	NB	27.00	NB
No. 1 & No. 2 Mixed	22.00	26.00	27.00	NB
No. 1 & No. 1A Mixed	23.50	30.00	28.00	NB
No. 1, No. 2 & No. 1A Mixed	23.00	30.00	NB	NB
Unwashed Sand, Ice Control - 100 mesh to 1/4	22.00	NB	NB	28.00
Manufactured De-Icing Grit	22.00	NB	NB	30.00
Pea Gravel - 1/4" to 7/16"	23.50	NB	NB	30.00
#1 and #2 - 7/16" to 1-1/4"	23.00	NB	NB	30.00
Tailings -1-1/4" to 3"	22.50	NB	NB	29.00
Run of Bank Gravel, Unwashed	14.50	NB	NB	27.00

CRUSHED LIMESTONE & GRAVEL - Price per ton
AREA "4"

Product	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
Description - AREA "4"	Barre Stone Products	Heidelberg Mat'ls	Shelby Crushed Stone	Eagle Harbor Sand.
2" Minus Run of Crusher	15.75	23.00	22.50	26.00
1" Minus Run of Crusher	16.00	23.00	22.50	26.00
5/8" Minus Run of Crusher	16.25	23.00	22.85	26.00
Scalpings	20.00	NB	24.50	NB
Screening	20.00	NB	25.00	NB
Gabion (8x12)	22.00	NB	26.00	NB
Surge (5x6)	22.00	NB	26.00	NB
Rip Rap	43.00	65.00	53.00	NB
Washed & Cleaned Stone				
No. 1B	24.50	32.00	27.00	NB
No. 1A	24.50	32.00	27.00	NB
No. 1st	24.50	NB	27.00	NB
No. 1	22.25	30.00	27.00	NB
No. 2	21.25	30.00	27.00	NB
No. 3	21.25	NB	27.00	NB
No. 1 & No. 2 Mixed	22.00	30.00	27.00	NB
No. 1 & No. 1A Mixed	23.50	32.00	28.00	NB
No. 1, No. 2 & No. 1A Mixed	23.00	32.00	28.00	NB
Unwashed Sand, Ice Control - 100 mesh to 1/4	22.00	NB	NB	28.00
Manufactured De-Icing Grit	22.00	NB	NB	30.00
Pea Gravel - 1/4" to 7/16"	23.50	NB	NB	30.00
#1 and #2 - 7/16" to 1-1/4"	23.00	NB	NB	30.00
Tailings -1-1/4" to 3"	22.50	NB	NB	29.00
Run of Bank Gravel, Unwashed	14.50	NB	NB	27.00

TRANSIT MIX CONCRETE - Price per yard

Product Description	Description	Bidder Orleans Ready Mix	Bidder Heidelberg Mat'ls	Bidder
Item 555.0105	Concrete For Structures, Class A	190.00	170.00	
Item 555.08	Footing Concrete, Class HP	205.00	200.00	
Item 555.09	Concrete for Structures, Class HP	205.00	200.00	
Item 555.10	Concrete for Structures, Class D	190.00	185.00	
Item 608.0101	Concrete Sidewalks and Driveways	168.00	185.00	

Note: Any demurrage charges or any other additional charges that may incur have not been listed but will be kept on file.

ADS N 12 HEAVY DUTY SMOOTH POLYETHYLENE PIPE BELL END

SIZE	Bidder	Bidder
	Advanced Drainage Systems	
4" Price Per LF	2.20	
4" Price Per Flared End	No Bid	
6" Price Per LF	4.60	
6" Price Per Flared End	No Bid	
8" Price Per LF	6.70	
8" Price Per Flared End	No Bid	
10" Price Per LF	9.05	
10" Price Per Flared End	272.00	
12" Price Per LF	8.40	
12" Price Per Flared End	272.00	
15" Price Per LF	11.25	
15" Price Per Flared End	272.00	
18" Price Per LF	15.90	
18" Price Per Flared End	365.00	
24" Price Per LF	24.95	
24" Price Per Flared End	452.00	
30" Price Per LF	37.00	
30" Price Per Flared End	No Bid	
36" Price Per LF	46.50	
36" Price Per Flared End	No Bid	
42" Price Per LF	70.50	
42" Price Per Flared End	No Bid	
48" Price Per LF	82.50	
48" Price Per Flared End	No Bid	
60" Price Per LF	154.00	
60" Price Per Flared End	No Bid	

GALVANIZED STEEL CULVERT PIPE

	Bidder Chemung Supply	Bidder
SIZE -16 Gauge		
8" Price Per LF	14.21	
8" Price Per Connecting collar	14.21	
10" Price Per LF	18.30	
10" Price Per Connecting collar	18.30	
12" Price Per LF	19.83	
12" Price Per Connecting collar	19.83	
15" Price Per LF	24.00	
15" Price Per Connecting collar	24.00	
18" Price Per LF	30.35	
18" Price Per Connecting collar	30.35	
24" Price Per LF	39.21	
24" Price Per Connecting collar	39.21	
30" Price Per LF	51.62	
30" Price Per Connecting collar	59.58	
36" Price Per LF	66.65	
36" Price Per Connecting collar	75.62	
48" Price Per LF	86.55	
48" Price Per Connecting collar	147.07	
SIZE - 14 Gauge		
60" Price Per LF	214.85	
60" Price Per Connecting collar	401.89	
72" Price Per LF	292.55	
72" Price Per Connecting collar	469.87	

PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Product Description	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	Seneca Pavement Marking	Zebra Paint Striping	
Centerline application including materials (Per Mile)	454.00	439.00	
Edgeline application including materials (Per Side Mile)	274.00	250.00	
Yellow Traffic line paint (Per Gallon)	14.00	16.00	
White Traffic line paint (Per Gallon)	14.50	15.50	
Reflectorized glass beads (Per Pound)	0.450	0.49	
Survey of passing and no-passing zones w/log sheets <i>included (Per Mile)</i>	850.00	400.00	
Are you registered to do business in NYS	Yes	Yes	

TRAFFIC SIGNS & POSTS

Signs - Price per square foot	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
	Chemung Supply		
High intensity prismatic grade on Aluminum backs	No bid		
High intensity prismatic grade faces	No bid		
Sign Posts - U-Channel (Galvanized) Price per sign post			
4' x 4 lb	19.89		
8' x 3 lb	30.03		
10' x 3 lb	37.57		
12' x 3 lb	45.05		
Sign Posts - Square - Price per Foot			
1-3/4"	4.42		
2"	5.03		
Delineator Posts - Galvanized - Price per Delineator Post			
6' x 1.12 lb	9.09		
LOCATION OF PLANT	Elmira, NY		
How many delivery days from placement of sign order	N/A		
How many delivery days from placement of posts order	14-21		

ROAD DEICER - Price per gallon
NO BID SUBMITTALS

Product Description	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
Road Deicer			

Product Description	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
Road Deicer #2			

ROAD SAVER PLUS (LIGNINSULFONATE BLEND) FOR DUST CONTROL & SHOULDER BASE STABILIZATION - Price per gallon
NO BID SUBMITTALS

Product Description	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
RSP, Delivered			

Product Description	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
Dust Control (applied)			

Product Description	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
Road Stabilization (applied)			

Product Description	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
Shoulder/Base Stabilization w/machinery			

LIQUID MAGNESIUM CHLORIDE WITH ORGANIC BASED PERFORMANCE ENHANCER (OBPE)- Price per gallon

NO BID SUBMITTALS

Product Description	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
Delivered Pricing - price bid gallon			

Product Description	Bidder	Bidder	Bidder
Pugmilled Pricing - price per gallon w/machinery			